
1st RACE. (C1) MAIDEN CLAIMING $16,000-$12,500
Maryland Bred $20,000

PURSE $24,000 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
1 GALIBEAN (L1) $12,500 E1 Mancilla, C 120
2 STYLISH GEM 47 (L) $16,000 R17 Robb, J Perez, X 124
3 AS THE BELL TOLES 47 (M)(L1) $20,000 E1 Russell, B Toledo, J 124
4 ROSIE'S FORTUNE (L1) $20,000 *30 Flores, I Villalobos, I 124
5 BACK WALL BANDIT 50 (M)(L1) $20,000 S17 Robb, J Perez, X 124
6 SNOWBOARDER 27 (L) $16,000 *30 Allen III, A Torrealba, J 124
7 PONEY ISLAND 34 (L1) $16,000 *30 Perri, G Lopez, C 124
8 IZZY'S ROCK STAR (M) (L1) $20,000 *30 Simoff, A Hernandez, J 124
Blinkers Off: As the Bell Toles
Blinkers On: Poney Island

8
2nd RACE. (C4) OPT ALLOWANCE/CLAIMING $62,500-$50,000
PURSE $49,000 1 1/16 Miles
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON A RACE OTHER
THAN MAIDEN, CLAIMING, WAIVER CLAIMING, STARTER, MD SIRED RACES
OR MD BRED RACES OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON TWO RACES OR CLAIMING
PRICE $62,500-50,000.
1 MIGHTY LINDSEY (M) (L1) $50,000 *30 Ness, J Chuan, M 117
2 HONOR OUR COUNTRY 62 (L) $50,000 R10 Trombetta, M Cruz, A 117
3 THEY GOT CURRY (L1) $62,500 Ness, J Sanchez, M 121
4 TACIT VALUE 59 (M) (L1) $62,500 E1 McMahon, H Hazlewood, Y *116
5 MISS FULTON GAL 63 (L1) R10 Gorham, M Mena, R 121
6 IVY GIRL 57 (L1) Green, A Toledo, J 121

6
3rd RACE. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $40,000-$32,000

Maryland Bred $50,000
PURSE $41,000 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
1 MY GIRL BACK HOME 42 (M)(L1) $50,000 *30 Capuano, P Sanchez, M 124
2 JUNIPER'S JUBILEE 61 (M)(L) $50,000 R17 Capuano, G Hazlewood, Y *119
3 BELLAFORCE (M) (L1) $50,000 *30 Milosevic, M Toledo, J 124
4 MAGGIE'S MOON (L1) $40,000 E1 Dilodovico, D Mena, R 124
5 YAU MAJESTY 42 (L1) $40,000 *30 Gorham, M Mena, R 124
6 GRIPEN (L1) $40,000 S30 Bailes, W Barbosa, J 124
7 HAVE ONE MORE (L1) $40,000 E19 Trombetta, M 124
8 HOOF AND BOOTS 48 (L1) $40,000 *30 Maldonado, J Villalobos, I 124
Blinkers On: Yau Majesty

8
4th RACE. (C3) CLAIMING $40,000-$32,000
PURSE $40,000 5 1/2 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD.
1 KUAGA 52 (M) (L1) $32,000 E1 Leaf, Jr., R Burnham, M 117
2 YES PICNIC 42 (M) (L1) $32,000 *30 Ness, J Hazlewood, Y *112
3 DISNEY BELLE 43 (L) $40,000 R16 Cox, K Barbosa, J 121
4 TIPMANEE 54 (L) $40,000 *30 Corrales, J Gomez, K 121
5 KNICKOLETTA 53 (L1) $40,000 E1 Robb, J Perez, X 121
6 BARBADOS BULLDOG 57 (M)(L) $40,000 R10 Corrales, J Burnham, M 121
7 RERUN TABLE 61 (M) (L1) $40,000 *30 Salzman, Jr., J Rocco, Jr., J 121
8 NO MO MUFFINS 55 (L) $40,000 *30 Russell, B Russell, S 124

8
5th RACE. (CX1) CLAIMING $7,500-$6,000
PURSE $18,000 1 Mile
FOR FOUR YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NOT WON A RACE SINCE
AUGUST 14 OR WHICH HAVE NEVER WON FOUR RACES.
1 SAILOR'S RETURN 53 (L) $6,000 *39 White, S Hernandez, J 119
2 WHAT DOES IT TAKE 68 (M)(L) $7,500 *39 Magee, K Torrealba, J 123
3 COLLECTION DAY 66 (L) $7,500 *39 Gorham, M Mena, R 123
4 PRINCE KHOZAN 69 (L) $7,500 *39 McCue, E Burnham, M 123
5 BIGTONTEN 72 (L) $7,500 *39 Maldonado, J Villalobos, I 123
6 COACHES MEETING 73 (L) $7,500 *39 Sillaman, R Cruz, A 123
7 KEEPING IT COUNTRY 63 (L) $7,500 *39 McKenzie, D Torrealba, J 123
8 MISTICAL CURLIN 76 (L) $7,500 *39 Ness, J Hazlewood, Y *118
9 TINY LAKE 58 (L) $7,500 R37 Sanchez-Salomon 123
10 CATATUMBO 69 (L) $7,500 *39 Maldonado, J Toledo, J 123
11 FIGHTERTOWN 67 (L) $7,500 *39 Gaudet, L Lopez, C 123
12 QUINCANNON 66 (M) (L) $7,500 *39 Aguirre, Jr., A Barbosa, J 123
Blinkers Off: Sailor's Return

12
6th RACE. (C13) STAKES

THE NELLIE MORSE STAKES
$100,000 Guaranteed

PURSE $100,000 Guaranteed 1 1/16 Miles
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD.
1 SULTRY LASS 76 Russell, B Toledo, J 124
2 DOCTOR ABBIE 71 (LX) Kreiser, T Rodriguez, Angel R. 122
3 NAVANI 72 (M) E1 Allen III, A Chuan, M 120
4 THE SKY IS FALLING 69 E1 Runco, J Sanchez, M 122
5 LATE NITE CALL 69 E1 Saville, N Perez, X 120
6 ATLANTIS QUEEN 71 Capuano, G Hazlewood, Y 120
7 COMPLEXITY JANE 75 Russell, B Russell, S 126
8 KISSEDBYANANGEL 60 (M) Shankle, J 120

8
7th RACE. (C14) STAKES

THE POST TIME STAKES
$100,000 Guaranteed

PURSE $100,000 Guaranteed 1 1/8 Miles
FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 JOKESTAR 85 (LX) Attard, K Moran, P 124
2 OTTER MISCHIEF 85 Preciado, G Haddock, D 120
3 SURFSIDE MOON 80 (LX) Lawrence II, J Hernandez, J 120
4 CADET CORPS 89 (LX) Breen, K Hazlewood, Y 124
5 CALL ME FAST 85 Ness, J Sanchez, M 122
6 WARP NINE 88 (LX) Wyner, H Pennington, F 120

6

8th RACE. (C11) STAKES
THE BARBARA FRITCHIE STAKES (Listed)

$200,000 Guaranteed
PURSE $200,000 Guaranteed 7 Furlongs
FOR FILLIES AND MARES FOUR-YEARS-OLD AND UPWARD.
1 DRY POWDER 92 Summers, C Perez, X 124
2 HOLD YOUR BREATH 82 (LX) J C Servis Adorno, A 122
3 BACKSTRETCH ROSE 71 (LX) R35 Gaudet, L Torrealba, J 122
4 TAKETHEMONEYHONEY 84 (M) Moore, M Ruiz, E 122
5 BOLT ENOREE 78 (LX) R17 Chircop, S Hernandez, J 122
6 JUBA'S PARADE 63 (LX) Sanderson, W Santiago, W 122
7 PASSAGE EAST 89 (LX) McMahon, H Russell, S 122
8 ON COMMAND 74 Green, A Toledo, J 122

8
9th RACE. (C12) STAKES

THE GENERAL GEORGE STAKES (Listed)
$200,000 Guaranteed

PURSE $200,000 Guaranteed 7 Furlongs
FOR FOUR-YEAR-OLDS AND UPWARD.
1 BLUE KINGDOM 86 (M) E1 Ness, J Sanchez, M 122
2 PETINGAS TWIN 83 (LX) R17 Farrior, A Russell, S 122
3 ON THE MARK 83 R43 Shankle, J 122
4 QUINT'S BREW 97 (M) E1 Allard, E Hazlewood, Y 124
5 POINT DUME 86 (LX) Kreiser, T Cruz, A 122
6 FREEZE THE FIRE 81 (M) (LX) R23 Salzman, Jr., J Torrealba, J 122
7 SLAM NOTION 90 (M) E1 Bailes, W Toledo, J 122

7
10th RACE. (CX3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $12,500-$10,000

Maryland Bred $15,000
PURSE $22,000 6 Furlongs
FOR MAIDENS, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD.
1 DIVINE FUTURE 19 (M) (L) $15,000 *39 McClure, D Burnham, M 126
2 SOUPER VINNIE 56 (L) $12,500 Chircop, S Hernandez, J 126
3 IT A LEE 34 (L) $12,500 *39 Deiter, K Vargas, J **119
4 RAILROAD INN 49 (M) (L) $10,000 R37 Cox, K Chavez, A 122
5 BOLD MIRAGE 43 (M) (L) $10,000 *39 Anderson, J Pena, P ***112
6 TWELVE NELSON 45 (L) $12,500 *39 Gorham, M Mena, R 126
7 THUNDER CRY 39 (M) (L) $15,000 *39 Andreadakis, G Cruz, A 126
8 QUAHOG REPUBLIC 48 (L) $10,000 *39 Gorham, M Hazlewood, Y *117
9 RUN TZU 42 (L) $12,500 *39 Ness, J Hazlewood, Y *121
Blinkers On: Twelve Nelson

9
Off Races: C5 - C6 - C7 - C8 - C9 - C10 - CX2 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6

Extra Races For Sunday, February 15, 2026
(Entries Close on Monday, February 9, 2026)

X1 EXTRA RACE 1 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $26,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $20,000 Or Less and Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming $20,000-$16,000 and Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Weight 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

X2 EXTRA RACE 2 LIFETIME CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $12,500, if for $10,000, allowed 4 lbs.

SIX FURLONGS

X3 EXTRA RACE 3 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less In Their Last
Three Starts or Claiming Price $20,000-$16,000.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 15 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000, if for $16,000, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)

ONE MILE

X4 EXTRA RACE 4 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $30,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed
MD Bred or Sired horses may run for a claiming price of $30,000

4 lbs.

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X5 EXTRA RACE 5 CLAIMING
Purse $18,000. (*Plus 15% Maryland Bred Owner Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since August 15 or Which Have Never Won Five Races.
Weight 126 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since December 15 3 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $7,500, if for $6,000, allowed 4 lbs.
(Races Where Entered For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS

SEVENTEENTH DAY
POST TIME: 12:00PM

LAUREL PARK
www.laurelpark.com

SATURDAY, FEBRUARY 14, 2026
Scratch: Saturday, February 14



ALL HORSES SHIPPING IN TO RACE MUST BE ON THE
GROUNDS BY 11:00 AM.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The use of rubber bands on any
part of a horse's body during training or racing at an MJC
facility is prohibited. Rubber bands may be used for braiding
manes or tails.

LASIX CLERK: Paige Marshall 443-631-4891
STABLE GATE DIRECT LINE: 301-470-5488

LAUREL CLOCKERS:
Tim Geraghty 301-518-6966
Joe Sansosti 301-266-0914

The Thoroughbred Racing Protective Bureau (TRPB) has
announced that the cost of its Digital Tattoo Certification will be
set to $115 per horse plus applicable sales tax, effective
January 1, 2026.

Mark Updike's new Coggins Schedule at the Equine Lab: Mon,
Wed, Fri & Sat

REMINDER: ALL horses and Ponies MUST be up to date on
their vaccinations!! HISA Rule 2143

TRAINERS/OWNERS/JOCKEYS/JOCKEY AGENTS: MRC
licenses must be renewed by Jan 1st 2026!!!

Triple Crown nominations are now open, NOMINATE ONLINE
at thetriplecrown.com. | Payment must be made at time of
nomination.

Closing Dates:
First closing will be Monday, January 26, 2026 - $600 payment
MUST accompany the nomination.
Second closing: Monday, April 6, 2026 - $6,000 payment MUST
accompany the nomination.
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